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Catalogue III: Photography 

 
CASA9989 ~ ~ Quatre photographes néerlandais de France ~ Institut Néerlandais, Paris 1963 

~ Square 8vo, wrps., b/w photographs of Dominique Berretty, Fred Brommet, Sem Presser 

and Eddy van der Veen, 18 p., first and only edition. Signed and inscribed by Sem Presser ~  

In good condition. K20 ~ € 35 

 

CASA10906 ~ ~ The Hundred Best Views of Ceylon ~ Plate, Colombo n.d. (1904) ~ 4to, 

oblong, wrps., ca. 50 p. of b/w photographs ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 25  

 

Mickery Pictorial. A photographic history1965-1987 ~  Mickery, Amsterdam 1988 ~  Large * 

4to, wrps., b/w photographs, 394 p. ~ In good condition ~ € 15 

 

Bonjour Monsieur Lartigue ~ Grand Palais des Champs-Elysées, Paris 1980 ~ Catalogue of 

Photographs ~ Square 8vo, stiff wrps., ill., 86 p. ~In good condition ~ € 15  

 

CASA9963 ~ ~  Dylan ~ Screenograph ~ England (1964) ~ 4to, wrp., 8 p. with fine 

 b/w photographs of a 23 year old  Bob Dylan  + text ~ Stamp of The Pretty Things Fanclub 

on p. 3, otherwise in good condition. K 20 ~ € 15  

 

CASA10584 ~ ~ Europa 77. III. Biennal de Fotografia ~ CPVE, Barcelona 1977 ~ 8vo, 

oblong, illustrated, ca. 60 p. ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 15 

 

Foto ’48. Contact, Amsterdam. Tentoonstelling Stedelijk Museum, 34 p. In good condition. € 

30  K5 

 



CASA10584 ~ ~ Europa 77. III. Biennal de Fotografia ~ CPVE, Barcelona 1977 ~ 8vo, 

oblong, illustrated, ca. 60 p. ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 15 

 

CASA10674 ~ ~ Instant fotografie ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1982 ~ 4to, stiff wrps., 

ill., 81 p. ~ In good condition ~ € 11 

 

The Amateur Photographer and Photographic News. The Popular Illustrated Journal for All 

Photographers. Vol. LI, January to June 1910.  Hazell, Watson & Viney, London 1910.  Large 

4to, cloth, illustrated, 648 p. Spine has slight wear, otherwise in good condition. € 50  K21 

 

66 Zelfportretten van Nederlandse fotografen.  Met een essay van Rudy Kousbroek.  Nicolaas 

Henneman Stichting, Amsterdam 1989.  12mo, stiff wrps., ill., 159 p., first edition. In good 

condition. € 25  K20  

 

CASA10597 ~ ~ Herinnerings-Album van den Grooten Watersnood Januari 1916 ~ N.J. 

Boon, Amsterdam 1969 ~ Large 4to, oblong,  pictorial wrps., illustrated with many b/w 

photographs, 32 p. + three large and interesting advertisements of De Bijenkorf, Amsterdam ~ 

Small crease at bottom right, otherwise in good condition. K3 ~ € 30 

 

CASA4180 ~ ~ Vijf Jaar Canon Photo Gallery Amsterdam. Catalogus behorend bij de 

jubileumexpositie van maart 1979 ~ ~ 4yo, wrps., ill., 30 p. Represented are Eddy Posthuma 

de Boer, Paul den Hollander, Paul de Nooijer a.o. ~ In good condition ~   15 

 

CASA10288 ~ ~ Inzicht. Uitzicht. Ruimte in het werk van negen hedendaagse fotografes ~ 

Posthoornkerk, Amsterdam 1989 ~ Sq. 8vo, wrps., ill., 29 p. ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 15 

 

CASA10468 ~ ~ Noord-Holland. Woordkunst in waterlicht,. Bloemlezing ~ Stichting 

Achterland, Zeist 2007 ~ 8vo, cloth, dj, b/w photographs, 151 p., first edition. Contributions 

from Bloem, Reve, Zwagerman, van Toorn, Bernlef, Wolkers, den Brabander, Bordewijk, 

Carmiggelt, Krol, Benali, Couperus a.o.) ~ In very good condition. K18 ~ € 15 

 

CASA10098 ~ ~ Photopia 89. Definitieve Fotografie ~ Nieuwe Brabantse Kunst Stichting 

1990  ~ 4to, stiff wrps., ill., 48 p. ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 20 

 

Encres d’Imprimerie Ch. Lorilleux & Cie., Paris ~ Couleurs pour Photographes ~  Folio, 

wrps., 23 p. with full page photographs ~ Cover has some edge wear, but otherwise good ~ € 

20   K1 

 

CASA10702 ~ Maria Austria ~ Original b/w photograph of Kathleen Ferrier arriving at 

Schiphol Airport in the 1950s ~ 11½x17 cm ~ In good condition ~ € 60 

 

Bool, Flip, en Herman Hoeneveld,   Fotografen aan het werk voor Randstad. Randstad, 

Diemen 1990.  Folio (30x30 cm), glossy wrps., illustrated, ca. 100 p., first edition. Cover has 

superficial wear, otherwise in good condition. € 50  K13 

 

Bool, Flip a.o. (eds),  Dutch Eyes.  Nieuwe geschiedenis van de fotografie in Nederland. 

Waanders, Zwolle 2007.   Folio (25 x 30 cm), cloth, dj, illustrated, 575 p., first edition. In 

good condition. € 65   K20 

 



CASA10949 ~ ~ Honderd actuele en artistieke foto’s ~ Keesing, Amsterdam 1935 ~ Large 

4to, stiff wrps., ill., 3 vols. (no. 2, 3 and 4), photographs nr. 101-400 ~ In good condition ~ € 

60 

 

Hans Aarsman a.o.  ~ Plaatwerk. Tijdschrift voor Sociale Fotografie (Journal for Social 

Photography), jrg 1, nr. 1  ~ Fragment, Amsterdam 1983 ~ Folded folio wrps., 20 p., 

photographs by Hans Aarsman,  Luuk Kramer, Harry Meier + article on Tina Modotti ~ In 

good condition. K13 ~ € 30  

 

CASA10105 ~ ~ Het feest dat Wiegel wilde. 30 april 1980  ~ Uitgeverij de Uytbuyt, 

Wageningen 1980 ~ Small folio, wrps., b/w photographs by Hans Aarsman, Taco Anema, 

Hans van den Boogaard, Dolf Tousssaint, Hannes Walrafen a.o., 72 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition. K20 ~ € 30  

 

CASA10076 ~ ~ Madame de Vue ~ Stichting Plaatwerk, Amsterdam 1991 ~ 4to, wrps., b/w 

photographs, successor of Plaatwerk, journal for social photography, 58 p., first edition ~ In 

good condition. K20 ~ € 25  

 

CASA2636 ~ Albertoni Pirelli, Maria G. ~  Molte strada una casa ~  Editrice La Scuola, 

Brescia 1951 ~   Large 8vo, wrps., b/w photographs, ca. 125 p., first edition signed by the 

author ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

Oscar van Alphen ~ Het moment voorbij ~ Fodor, Amsterdam 1982 ~ Large 4to, wrps., 

oblong, 35 p., first edition ~ Front cover has some small spots and wear at bottom of spine, 

otherwise good ~  €  12 

 

CASA10254 ~ Floris André ~ Oud licht ~ Floris Andréa, Amsterdam 2000 ~ 8vo, hb, 

photographic art, 45 p.,  first edition ~ In very good condition. K20 ~ € 18   

 

CASA10960 ~ Emmy Andriesse, J.B. Charles ~ Beeldroman ~ Bert Bakker, Den Haag 1956 

~ Small 4to, cloth, dj, 105 p., many b/w photographs, first edition ~ Dj has only slight wear at 

top of spine, and right corner, in very good condition ~ € 100 

 

(Emmy Andriesse) Gruyter, W. Jos de,  J. Hulsker en Paul Rodenko,   Verve.   Deel I van de 

reeks Facetten van levende Haagse kunst. Foto’s Emmy Andriesse. Omslag Dick Elffers. 

Daamen, Den Haag 1952. 4to, wrps,., 50 p. In good condition. € 28  K13 

 

CASA9932 ~ (Emmy Andriesse, Cas Oorthuys a.o.) A. de Froe  ~ Er moet  veel strijd 

gestreden zijn … ~ De Vrije Katheder, Extra Uitgave n.d. (1946?) ~ 4to, oblong, wrps., b/w 

photographs by Emmy Andriesse, Cas Oorthuys, Charles Breyer, Carel Corza, Holzappel, 

Van de Linde, Krien Taconis, Ad  Windig and other members of the Dutch Resistance 

Collective of Photographers, 17 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 38 

 

CASA10386 ~ (Emmy Andriesse, Henri van Berssenbrugge. Nico Jesse e.a.) ~ Kleinbeeld-

foto. Van kino-film tot en met zes bij zes ~ Smit, Hengelo 1941-1942 ~ 4to, cloth spine, 

jaargang 1941-1942, 342 p., photographs by Berssenbrugge, Andriesse, Jesse a.o. ~ In good 

condition. K20 ~ € 25  

 

CASA10319 ~ (Emmy Andriesse, Maria Austria, Herman Hahndiek, Cas Oorthuys, Ad 

Windig a.o.) ~ Foto. Universeel Tijdschrift voor Fotografie. Redactie D. Helfferich ~ Large 



4to, cloth spine, hb, ill., volume 3, 12 issues of the year 1948,  402 p. ~ In good condition. 

K20 ~ € 30  

 

CASA10133 ~ Paul Andriesse ~ Ipsamas. An album of photographs, with texts by John 

Hutchinson and Ulrich Lock, oneliners by Susan Tiger and Marlene Dumas ~ De 

Verbeelding, Amsterdam 2001 ~ 8vo, pictorial hb, b/w photographs, ca. 100 p., first and only 

edition ~ In very good condition. K20  ~ € 15 

 

CASA10061 ~ ~ Amsterdamse Markten ~ Stadsdrukkerij van Amsterdam 1968 ~ 36 x 65 cm, 

calender 1969 with photographs by Eva Besnyö, Maria Austtria, Wim van der Linden, Dolf 

Kruger, Kors van Bennekom, Aart Klein a.o. ~ In good condition. Kast ~ € 30 

 

CASA10702 ~ Maria Austria ~ Original b/w photograph of Kathleen Ferrier arriving at 

Schiphol Airport in the 1950s ~ 11½x17 cm ~ In good condition ~ € 60 

 

CASA10423 ~ Willem van Toorn, Theo Baart ~ Het landleven. Gedichten van Willem van 

Toorn en foto’s van Theo Baart ~ Small portfolio, 5 loose sheets of which 4 double folded, 

full page b/w photographs, first editions limited to 325 copies of which 175 hors commerce 

and 150 copies signed by both van Toorn en Baart (this is one of the latter, nr. 19) ~ In very 

good condition. K20 ~ € 25 

 

CASA10579 ~ Richard Barbrook ~ Imaginary Futures. From Thinking Machines to the 

Global Village ~ Pluto Press, London 2007 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., 334 p., first edition signed and 

inscribed by the author and by one of the persons photographed for the book ~ In very good 

condition. K2 ~ € 18 

 

CASA10723 ~ (L. van Bennekom) ~ Oorlog en Vrede. Kerstmis 1931. Algemeen weekblad 

voor democratische samenwerking, nationale ontwapening en internationale aaneensluiting ~ 

Amsterdam 1931 ~ Folio, wrps., ill.,  35 p. Including several photocomposings 

(fotomontages) by L. van Bennekom ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 20 

 

CASA10847 ~ Eva Besnyö ~ Kinderen 1930-1987 ~ Duo/Duo, Rotterdam 1998 ~ Sq. 8vo, 

cloth, dj, 68 p., first edition of which 40 were numbered and signed. This is nr. 26, signed by 

Besnyö, Aad Speksneijder (who made the composition together with Eva Besnyö), Eddie 

Marsman (who wrote the introductions) and Rick Vermeulen (who designed the book) ~ In 

very good condition. K20 ~ € 60 

 

Paul Blanca ~ Italian alley ~ ~ 50 x 40 cm, first print out of a series of 3, 1998. Signed with 

title by Blanca. In good condition. € 800 

 

CASA10036 ~ Paul Blanca ~ Selbstportraits 1980-1993 ~ Frankfurter Kunstverein 1993 ~ 

4to, wrps., b/w photographs, ca. 90 p., first edition signed and inscribed by Blanca ~ Front 

cover somewhat soiled, otherwise in good condition. K20 ~ € 50  

   

(Carel Blazer)  Willem Frederik Hermans (inleiding),    Carel Blazer. Fotograaf.   Contact, 

Amsterdam 1979.   Large 4to, stiff wrps., ill., 198 p., first edition. In good condition. € 35  

K20 

 

CASA9995 ~ (Carel Blazer) Max Dendermonde ~ De zaak is rond. Een halve eeuw SKF in 

Nederland ~ Nederlandse Maatschappij voor Kogellagers, Wormerveer 1964 ~ 4to, oblong, 



cloth, dj, 39 p. of text followed by a separate beautiful photo-section by Carel Blazer of 49 p. 

(mostly b/w photographs, some in colour)  ~ Slight tear of 1½ cm at bottom of back dj, 

otherwise in very good condition. K20 ~ € 30  

 

CASA10755 ~ ~ Carel Blazer ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1968 ~ 4to, 16 p., b/w 

photographs ~ In very good condition ~ € 15 

 

(Kurt Blum) Rebuffo, Lucianio (testo), fotografie du Kurt Blum,   Immagine di una citta.  

Lerici, Milano 1958.  Large 8vo, leather, ill., ca. 200 p., first edition. In good condfition. € 50  

k19 

 

CASA9562 ~ Klaus Boegel ~ Tigermann 1977-1979 ~ Private edition, Den Haag 1980 ~ 4to, 

stiff wrps., b/w photographs, first edition limited to 500 copies ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 

30  

 

CASA5008 ~ Elke Boon ~ Monologen. Tekst Peter Verhelst en Edith Doove. Fotografie Elke 

Boon ~ Ludion, Gent/Amsterdam 2002 ~ Large 4to, hb, ca. 70 p. mostly full page 

photographs, first edition ~ In fine condition. K13 ~  30  

 

CASA9533 ~ Bill Brandt ~ Nudes 1945-1980 ~ Gordon Fraser, London 1982 ~ Large sq. 4to, 

glossy wrps., 20 p. + 100 b/w photographs, first edition thus ~ In good condition ~ € 38  

 

CASA9553 ~ Hans van den Busken ~ Theatrospectief 1958-1983 ~ International Theatre 

Bookshop, Amsterdam 1983 ~ Large 8vo, stiff wrps., 64 p. with b/w photographs, first edition 

~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 20  

 

CASA10108 ~ Bruno of Hollywood ~ Art Photography. Figure, lighting and composition ~ 

Grayson Publishing Corp., New York 1948 ~ Large 4to, oblong, spiral spine, 50 p. of fine 

b/w/ nudes ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 80   

 

 (Robert Capa)  Mensen in de oorlog. Foto’s van Robert Capa.  Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 

1962. Small 4to, stiff wrps., ill., 35 p., first edition. In good condition.  € 40   K20 

 

CASA9532 ~ Martien Coppens ~ Impressions of Holland during 1945 ~ De Pelgrim, 

Eindhoven 1947 ~   Folio, cloth, 7p. + 74 full page b/w photographs, first English edition ~ In 

good condition ~ € 75 

 

(Willem Diepraam)  Hans Appenzeller. 20 years/jaar. Photographs by Willem Diepraam ~ 

Amsterdam/New York 1989 ~ Small 8vo, stiff wrps., ill., ca. 50 p., first and only edition ~ In 

good condition ~ € 25 

 

CASA10620 ~ Willem Diepraam ~ Sahel. Foto’s van reizen naar Senegal, Mali, Opper-Volta 

en de Kaap Verdische Eilanden ~ Kosmos, Amsterdam1981 ~ Large 4to, stiff wrps., ill., 95 

p., first edition ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 15 

 

CASA11058 ~ Willem Diepraam ~ Cas Oorthuys ~ Fragment, Amsterdam 1991 ~ 8vo, stiff 

wrps., b/w photographs, 33 p., first edition ~ In fine condition. K20 ~ € 20 

 

(Rineke Dijkstra) Rob Versluys and Suzanne de Sitter a.o. ~ Another look. New angles on 

contemporary artists from Holland ~ Thomas Rap, Amsterdam 1990 ~ 4to, oblong, cloth, dj, 



illustrated, 151 p., first edition. Includes Rob Scholte, Rineke Dijkstra, Erik Andriesse, Rob 

van Koningsbruggen, Armando, Marlene Dumas, Ger van Elk, Ger Lataster, Lucassen, 

Lucebert, Jan Schoonhoven, Peter Struycken, Carel Visser, Co Westerik a..o. ~ In very good 

condition. K20 ~ € 20  

 

CASA9708 ~ Rineke Dijkstra, Johan van der Keuken, Aernout Mik, Barbara Visser a.o. ~ 

Surfacing ~ Ludwig Museum Budapest  2004 ~ 8vo, oblong, stiff wrps., illustrated, 51 p. ~ In 

good condition. K20 ~ € 20  

 

CASA9709 ~ ~ BRS Premsela Vonk ~ n.d. (1990?) ~ Small sq. portfolio with 4 booklets 

(architectural design; graphic design; industrial design; portraits). Photographs by Rineke 

Dijkstra a.o. ~ In good condition. K19 ~ € 15 

 

 (Rineke Dijkstra)  Fascinatie. Calender for 1993-1994, Drukkerij  Mart Spruyt, Amsterdam 

1993. 33 x 33 cm sized calender, 54 p., with photographs by 13 photographers. Each of the 

photographers have four calender pages. Rineke Dijkstra is represented with 4 photographs, 3 

in b/w and 1 in colour (see scans).  Size of the images themselves is 18 x 24½ cm.   The other 

photographs represented are: Paul Bogaers, Romy Finke, Chris de Jongh, Jan van de Laar, 

Wlodzimierz Liszka, Ad Nuis, Frank van der Salm, Jaap Stahlie, Roel Rozenburg, André 

Thijssen, Cornelie Tollens and Hannes Wallrafen. In good condition. € 30 Kast 

 

CASA3454 ~ Rineke Dijkstra a.o. ~ Esther Kroon 1966-1992 ~ Stichting Kroon Fotografie en 

Uitgeverij Duo/Duo, Naarden-Rotterdam n.d. (1992) ~ Large 4to, cloth, 79 p., 35 full page 

photographs, first edition ~  In good condition ~  40  

 

Doolaard, A. den ~   Walcheren komt boven water ~  De Bezige Bij, Amsterdam 1946 ~  

Large 8vo, stiff boards, 62 p., b/w photographs, first edition ~ In good condition ~ € 25 

 

CASA11180 ~ Jerome Esch, Elle Verhagen, Taco Stuiver ~ Jadis ~ Uitgeverij Focus 

Publishing, Amsterdam 1994 ~ Folio, stiff pictorial wrps., 22 p. ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 

15 

 

Ed van der  Elsken. Fotografie + Film 1949-1990 ~ Kunstmuseum Wolfsburg 2000 ~ Large 

8vo, pictorial stiff wrps., photographs in b./w and colour, 192 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition. K20 ~ € 18  

 

(Ed van der Elsken) Rolf ten Kate a.o. ~ 6 over Jazz ~ Heynis, Amsterdam 1959 ~ Small 4to, 

oblong, hb, photoghraphs by Ed van der Elsken a.o., 108 p., EP45 disque, second edition ~ 

Spine has small wear, otherwise in good condition. K 20 ~ € 55 

 

(Ed van der Elsken e.a.)  Bibeb ~ Dans Theater. Foto’s van Ed van der Elsken en Eddy 

Posthuma de Boer ~ Bruna, Utrecht 1960 ~ 8vo, pb, b/w/ photograph on cover, 31 p. + 96 b/w 

photographs ~ In very good condition. K1 ~ € 14 

 

CASA10389 ~ Ed van der Elsken ~ ‘Are You Famous?’. La Grande Parade in het Stedelijk 

Museum Amsterdam ~ Meulenhoff/Landshoff, Amsterdam 1985 ~ 12mo, stiff wrps., b/w 

photographs, 95 p., first edition ~ Edges of cover have slight wear, otherwise in very good 

condition. K20 ~ € 14  

 



CASA10166 ~ Ed van der Elsken ~ Hallo! ~ Van Holkema & Warendorf, Bussum 1974 ~ 

Large 8vo, oblong, pictorial hb, ca. 100 p. of photographs + annotations at the end, first 

edition. ~ In very good condition. K20 ~ € 20 

 

(Ed van der Elsken and W. Sandberg) ~ Noh en Kyogen Spelen. Holland Festival ’69 ~ 4to, 

stiff wrps., illustrated (photographs  by Ed van der Elsken, typography by Sandberg), 12 p. ~  

In good condition. K13 ~ € 25 

 

CASA10692 ~ ~ Ed van der Elsken. Eye Love You. Catalogus Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 

25 maart t/m 8 mei 1972 ~ Large 4to, stiff pictorial wrps., short introduction and photographs, 

40 p. Rare catalogue! ~ In good condition ~ € 45 

 

CASA11172 ~ (Ed van der Elsken) A. de  Swaan ~ Amerika in termijnen. Een ademloos 

verslag uit de USA. Met foto’s van Ed van der Elsken ~ Polak & Van Gennep, Amsterdam 

1967 ~ 8vo, silver coloured pb, ill., 174 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 20 

 

CASA10959 ~ Ed van der Elsken ~ Sweet Life ~ De Bezige Bij, Amsterdam 1966 ~ Large sq. 

4to, cloth, dj, 26 p. text and 176 full-page photographs, design Wim Crouwel, first edition ~ 

Cellophane on small strip at right edge of front dj comes somewhat off paper, one small tear 

at bottom centre of dj,  otherwise in very good condition ~ € 350 

 

CASA11095 ~ Ed van der Elsken ~ Fotoreportage over Chili ~ Avenue, Amsterdam 1972 ~ 

Large 4to, pictorial wrps., pp. 55-73 ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 20  

 

CASA11095 ~ Ed van der Elsken  ~ Fotoreportage over Zuid-Afrika ~ Avenue, Amsterdam 

1968 ~ Large 4to, pictorial wrps., pp. 110-129 ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 20  

 

CASA10709 ~ Max Dendermonde, Ed van der Elsken, Carel Blazer, Ad Windig, Cas 

Oorthuys e.a. ~ De wereld van vandaag na vijftig jaar Vredestein ~ Vredestein 1959 ~ Small 

4to, b/w photographs by Ed van der Elsken, Cas Oorthuys, Ad Windig, Carel Blazer a.o., ca. 

65 p. ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 25  

 

(Gary Fate) Thoreau, Henry David,  Walking. With a foreword and notes by Kevin Orlin 

Johson. Photographs by Gary Fate.  Heritage Press, Dallas 1989.  Large 8vo, oblong, leather, 

46 p., tipped-in b/w photographs, first edition limited to 1000 copies (this is nr. 099). In good 

condition. €  70   K19  

 

CASA9547 ~ Meg Gehrts Schomburgh (ed) ~ Negertypen des schwarzen Erdteils ~ Orell 

Füssli, Zürich und Leipzig 1930 ~ 8vo, pictorial hb, cloth spine,  16 p. + 65 b/w photographs, 

first edition ~ In good condition. K2 ~ € 20 

 

CASA10170 ~ Edward Hartwig ~ Photo-Graphics ~ Arkady, Warsaw 1960 ~ Folio, gilt 

lettered cloth, b/w photographs, 188 p. + description of photographs, first edition ~ In good 

condition. K20 ~ € 35 

 

CASA10839 ~ Edward Hartwig ~ Five original b/w photographs of theatre scenes ~ 

Warschau, ca. 1960 ~ Four photos 13 x 22 cm, one 9 x 13½ cm ~ In good condition ~ € 250 

 



CASA10690 ~ Jan Henderikse ~ Kontakte ~ Daadgalerie, Berlin 1988 ~ 4to, stiff glossy 

wrps., b/w photographs, ca. 50 p., including an original hand signed photograph. Edition 

signed and numbered  (103/300) ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 45 

 

CASA9723 ~ (Hiro) ~  Sixties Images Silver. Twenty-five Photographs from The Sixties by 

Hiro ~ Hall & Cederquist/Y&R, Stockholm 1996 ~ Large 4to, silver hb, all photographs 

printed on Silverblade Matt and Silverblade Art, 60 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K20 

~ € 50 

 

Huf, Paul,  A Touch of Gold. People. (Photography)   Princess n.d. (ca. 2000).  8vo, stiff 

wrps., dj, ill., 204 p., first edition. In good condition.  €  25  K20  

 

(Paul Huf e.a.)  Album Gerard Reve ~ Elsevier, Amsterdam1983 ~ Large 4to, cloth, dj, 70 p., 

photographs by Paul Huf, Eddy Posthuma de Boer, Cas Oorthuys, Emile van Moerkerken, 

Vincent Mentzel, Steye Raviez, Philip Mechanicus a.o. ~ In good condition. K18 ~ € 30 

 

(Samuel Imbach),  Park Norm Leisure. Samuel Imbach 1991 ~ Aleph, Almere  1991 ~ 4to, 

wrps., b/w photographs, 35 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K 20 ~ € 25  

 

CASA11160 ~ Edouard Jaguer ~ Les mystères de la chambre noir. Le surréalisme et la 

photographie ~ Flammarion, Paris 1982 ~ Large sq. 4to, cloth, dj, illustrated, 223 p., first 

edition ~ Dj has small edge wear, otherwise in very good condition. K20- ~ € 35 

 

Cor Jaring ~ Amsterdam ~ Tritonpers, Huizen 1969 ~ Large 4to, illustrated hb, 129 p., first 

edition. B/w photographs of Amsterdam in the sixties Text in Dutch, English, German and 

French ~ Top of spine has some wear, otherwise in good condition. ~ € 

 

CASA9574 ~ Aida Karaoglan (ed)  ~ The struggle goes on ~ Palestine Research Center, 

Beirut 1969 ~ Large 4to, cloth, dj, b/w photographs, 151 p., first edition ~ In good condition. 

K20 ~  12 

 

CASA11061 ~ Herman Kerstens ~ Paula’s Pictures ~ Vintage Photo + Artspace 

Witsenhausen, Amsterdam 1992 ~ Small portfolio, card covers, 28 p., limited edition ~ In 

very good condition. K20 ~ € 20 

 

CASA9965 ~ (Johan van der Keuken) Pauline Terreehorst ~ Daar Toen Hier. De films van 

Johan van der Keuken ~ Het Wereldvenster/Unieboek, Houten 1988 ~ 4to, wrps., ill., 92 p., 

first edition ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 11 

 

CASA9703 ~ Dorine van der Klei ~ Kinderen in de Jordaan ~ De Verbeelding, Amsterdam 

2004 ~ Small sq. 4to, b/w photographs, ca. 90 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 18 

 

CASA9567 ~ (Aart Klein) C. Jongens, M. Bierman en W.F. Heinemeyer ~ Geen metro in de 

binnenstad ~ De Bezige Bij, Amsterdam 1968 ~ 8vo, oblong, wrps., photographs by Aart 

Klein, map of the Amring project of Bierman, 32 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K12 ~  

15 

 

(Paul Kooiker) Troost, Frido, en Willem van Zoetendaal (eds), Utrechtse Krop. Fotografie.  

Collectie Utrechts Universiteitsmuseum. Paul Kooiker.   Academisch Ziekenhuis, Utrecht 



1999. Small folio, cloth, ill., 119 p., first edition. Small traces of damp stain at back cover top 

left, otherwise in good condition.  € 30  K13 

 

CASA4179 ~ Max Koot ~ Daar komt de bruid ~ Teleboek, Amsterdam 1981 ~ 4to, stiff 

wrps., photographs in b/w, ca. 130 p., first edition ~ In very good condition ~   17 

 

Helena van der Kraan. Fotografie ~ Haags Gemeentemuseum,  Galerie van Beveren, 

Rotterdam 1986 ~ Small sq. 4to, stiff wrps., photographs 40 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition. K20 ~ € 35 

 

CASA10939 ~ Michelle Kurzenacker ~ Choreographie ~ Amsterdam 2003 ~ 8vo, hb, b/w 

photographs, ca. 30 double p., second edition limited to 500 numbered copies (this is nr. 64) ~ 

In very good condition. K20 ~  € 20 

 

CASA11188 ~ L.R. Kusters en J.W. van Straten (red)  ~ Flevorama. Maandblad van de 

amateurfotoclub “Flevo”, 6
e
 jaargang, 1957 ~ 1957 ~ 8vo, cloth, 21 original photographs 

tipped on, 64 p. ~ In good condition. K2 ~ € 10 

 

CASA10854 ~ Sylvia Lemmens en Maryan Afhar Lahoori ~ Haar scherp in beeld. De 

bewogen geschiedenis van 40 Rotterdamse vrouwen ~ Small 4to, oblong, cloth, illustrated 

with b/w photographs by Lahoori. Together with  Fotoassociatiespel 25 Haar scherp in beeld 

(in slipcase) ~ In very good condition. K20 ~ € 40  

 

CASA11241 ~ Dirk Ketting, Hans van der Meer, Tejo Ringers, Judit Szabo, Loek Zuyderduin 

~ Zottigheid. 3 oktober in Leiden ~ Leiden 1992 ~ Sq. small folio, glossy wrps., b/w 

photographs ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 35 

 

(Serge Lido)  Mondor, Henri, et Irène Lidova,   La Danse. The Dance. Photographies de Serge 

Lido.  Large 4to, wrps., 106 p., b/w photographs. Top and bottom of spine have small wear, 

otherwise in good condition. € 15   Kast 

 

Bertien van Maanen en Jannie van den Berg ~ De strijd van de vrouwen in Nicaragua ~ Van 

Gennep, Amsterdam 1984 ~ 4to, stiff glossy wrps., photographs in black and white, n.p. (ca. 

100 p.), first edition ~ Signed by Bertien van Manen ~ In very good condition ~ € 150  Kast 

 

(Magnum)  Ritueel. Magnum Images ~ Meulenhoff, Amsterdam 1990 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., 

photographs of all prominent members of the Magnum Agency, ca. 80 p., first Dutch edition 

~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 15 

 

(Mapplethorpe),   Robert Mapplethorpe. Catalogue Stedelijk Museum, Amsterdam, 

Exhibition 1988.  Square large 4to, glossy wrps., 70 full page b/w and colour photographs. In 

good condition. € 50  K5 

 

CASA11191 ~ Robert Mapplethorpe ~ Lady Lisa Lyon ~ Rostrum, Haarlem 1983 ~ Large 

4to, glossy stiff wrps., b/w photographs, 128 p., first Dutch edition ~ Slight wear at bottom 

right, otherwise in good condition. K20 ~ € 15  

 

CASA11066 ~ ~ Photographs from the Collection of Robert Mapplethorpe ~ Sotheby’s, New 

York 1982 ~ Small sq. 4to, wrps., ill., 300 photographs ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 27 

 



Philip Mechanicus ~ De pose der natuurlijkheid. Schrijvers en dichters gefotografeerd ~ 

Querido, Amsterdam 1981 ~ Large 4to, cloth, dj, b/w photographs, ca. 120 p., first edition ~ 

Top front dj somewhat creased, otherwise in good condition. K20 ~ € 25  

 

Hans van der Meer a.o. ~ Large folio sized photo book on employees of professional Dutch 

football clubs cleaning the player’s football clothing. Photographs by Hans van der Meer ~ 

Kesselskramer, Amsterdam n.d. (ca. 2000) ~ Large folio, wrps., 50 p. ~ Front cover somewhat 

folded, otherwise in good condition. Rare! K1 ~ € 70   

 

Ben van Meerendonk ~ Amsterdam. Agenda 2004 ~ Bekking, Amsterdam ~ 8vo, spiral spine, 

each week with a full page photograph by Van Meerendonk of Amsterdam in the 1940s and 

1950s. Signed by Ben van Meerendonk ~ In good condition. K11 ~ € 15 

 

Ben van Meerendonk ~ “Fruitoorlog”, Nieuwezijds Voorburgwal august 1946 ~ Original 

photograph, 27 x 40 cm, b/w, on the “Fruit-War” in Amsterdam, shortly after the end of the 

second world war in protest against export of fresh fruit in times of shortage in The 

Netherlands itself ~ Framed and in good condition ~ € 500 

 

Jacques Meijer ~ Dynamisch Archief (photography) ~ Waanders, Zwolle 2001 ~ Large 8vo, 

cloth, dj, beautiful photographs, 111 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K21 ~ € 25   

 

Wim Melis (ed) ~ Africa Inside ~ Noorderlicht, Groningen 2000 ~ Small 4to, oblong, cloth, 

135 p., photographs, first edition ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 25  

 

Toon Michiels ~ Zeldzame Mensen. Rare People ~ Rosbeek, Hoensbroek n.d. (ca. 1980) ~ 

Small sq. 8vo. portfolio containing  ca. 30 loose sheets with b/w photographs ~ Portfolio has 

small wear, otherwise in good condition.  K20  ~ € 15  

 

CASA10870 ~ Wilhelm Moser & David Colby ~ The Manipulator. Issue nr. 15 ~ Moser & 

Colby, Duisburg 1988 ~ Elephant folio, wrps., 44 p. Enormous journal with impressive large 

b/w photographs by Richard Noble, Wilhelm Moser, Alastair Thain, Uwe Kolbe, Bob Krieger 

a.o. Beautiful advertizements with large photographs ~ In good condition ~ € 40 

 

Alex ten Napel  ~ Water portraits ~ Ton Peek, Paris Photo 2006 ~ Small 4to, oblong, wrps.., 

25 p. ~ In good condition ~ photography ~ € 25 ~ K13  

 

Bert Nienhuis ~ Portrait of Wil van Kralingen ~ 20 x 20 cm, b/w photograph ~ In good 

condition ~ € 75  

 

CASA9549 ~ Pierre Olivier ~ Tunisorama ~ STD, Tunis 1972 ~ Large 4to, cloth, dj, 

illustrated b/w photographs, 121 p. ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 27 

 

CASA9922 ~ ~ AHOB. Automatische Halve-Overweg Bomen. Brochure NS met foto’s van 

Cas Oorthuys ~ Sq. 4to, wrps., ill., 37 p. ~ In good condition. K6 ~ € 10 

 

Cas Oorthuys en Jan Brusse ~ Bonjour Paris. Bonsoir Paris Au revoir Paris. Parijse 

begroetingen ~ Contact, Amsterdam 1951 ~ 8vo, hb, dj, n.p. (ca. 150 p.), b/w photographs by 

Oorthuys, first edition ~ Dust jacket has some edge wear, otherwise in good condition K1 ~ € 

10 

 



CASA11204 ~ (Cas Oorthuys, Ad Windig)  ~ Prikkelplanologie. Proost prikkels 245 ~ 

Amsterdam 1960 ~ 8vo, wrps., 20 p. Text by W.F. Heinemeyer, B. Schierbeek a.o., b/w 

photographs by Cas Oorthuys and Ad Windig ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 8 

 

CASA9579 ~ Anna Papoulias ~ Ik schreibe. Grieschische Autorinnen und Autoren in 

Deutschland.  Eine Foto-Dokumentation ~ Berlin 2001 ~ 8vo, oblong, pictorial wrps., b/w 

photographs, 64 fold-out pages, first edition ~ In good condition. K20 ~  18 

 

CASA10377 ~ Edouard Paturel ~ Paris styles vol. 1 ~ Ofr’ System, Paris 2005 ~ 8vo, stiff 

wrps., photographs, 161 p. ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 15 

 

CASA9568 ~ Eric Stover, Gilles Peress ~ Die Gräber. Srebrenica und Vulkovar ~ Scalo, 

Zürich/Berlin/New York 1998 ~ 8vo, pictorial hb, b/w photographs, 334 p., first edition ~ In 

very good condition. K20 ~  35 

 

CASA10583 ~ Eddy Posthuma de Boer ~ Het geluk van de alledaagsheid ~ Gallery 

Weesperzijde 30, Amsterdam 1998 ~ 4to, wrps., b/w photograpphs, 15 p. Enclosed the 

invitation for the vernissage ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 15 

 

Eddy Posthuma de Boer ~ Carnaval ~  Zwarte Beer, Mouton, Den Haag 1967 ~ Sq. large 8vo, 

cloth, b/w photographs by Posthuma de Boer, first edition ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 15  

 

Eddy Posthuma de Boer ~ Voor het oog van de wereld. Foto’s van Eddy Posthuma de Boer. 

Teksten van Cees Nooteboom, Hugo Camps en Johan van der Keuken ~ RAP, Amsterdam 

1996 ~ Large 4to, stiff pictorial wrps., b/w photographs, ca. 300 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition. Kast ~ € 30 

 

CASA9787 ~ Eddy Posthuma de Boer ~ Photo libretto ~ Thomas Rap, Amsterdam 1991 ~ 

Small 4to, stiff pictorial wrps., ill., 373 p., first edition signed and inscribed by Posthuma de  

Boer to Rob S(tolk) ~ Front cover  has crease, otherwise in good condition. K20 ~ € 30  

 

Man Ray. Sjaeldne Vaerker / Rare Works / Oeuvres Rares ~  Fotografisk Center, Copenhagen 

1996 ~ 8vo, oblong, wrps., ill., 48 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  € 20 

 

Caroline Schröder ~ Old Faces of Moscow ~ LSOB/NIG 1993 ~ Small 4to, oblong, stiff 

wrps., photographs, 48 p. ~ In good condition ~ € 35 ~ K13  

 

CASA9565 ~ Alexandre Sosnowsky ~ Biafra. Proximié de la mort continuite de la vie ~ 

Fayard, Paris  1969 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., b/w photographs, ca. 80 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition. K20 ~  25  

 

CASA9360 ~ ~ Maja Spasova ~ Uppsala 1990 ~ 4to, wrps., oblong, b/w photographs, 39 p., 

first edition signed and inscribed by Spasova ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 25 

 

CASA9437 ~ (Fred Stein) ~ 5
th

 Ave. 100 photographies de Fred Stein. Introduction de J.A. 

Goris (Marnix Gijsen) ~ Querido, New York 1947 ~ 4to, red cloth, ill., ca. 115 p.,  first 

edition ~ In good condition. K11 ~ € 35 

 

Stoddard, John L., Portfolio de Photographies des Villes, Paysages et Peintures Célèbres. 

Contenant une collection rare et choisie des vies photographiques de la nature et de l’art du 



monde entière. The Werner Cie., Chicago n.d. (1890s). Small folio, oblong, complete first 

series(nrs. 1-16) in a dark green gilt lettered and decorated cloth portfolio. Paper cover of the 

first number is loose at spine (easy to repair), otherwise in good condition. € 50  K11 

 

CASA10631 ~ Francis Stoppelman, Salvador Novo ~ Mexico en movimiento. Mexico on the 

move ~ Mexico 1970 ~ 4to, cloth, dj, illustrated, 140 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K15  

~ € 20  

 

Joop Swart ~ Identity. Joop Swart masterclass - the first decade ~ World Press Photo, 

Amsterdam 2004 ~ Large 4to, spiralled spine, n.p. (ca. 250 p.), participating photographs Sam 

Faulkner, Rob Finch a.o. ~ Beautiful photographs ~ In good condition ~ photography ~ € 40 ~ 

K13  

 

CASA11161 ~ E. Leisen en Ronald Sweering ~ De bevalling ~ Stafleu, Leiden n.d. (1960s) ~ 

4to, hb, 34 full page b/w photographs by Sweering, 6th edition ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 

15 

 

CASA9575 ~ Michel Szulc Kryzanowski, Angeline van den Berg ~ Henny. 10 jaar uit haar 

leven. Een beeldverhaal ~ SUA, Amsterdam 1988 ~ Large 8vo, oblong, pictorial wrps., b/w 

photographs, ca. 100 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K20 ~  18 

 

CASA10594 ~ ~ Michel Szulc Krzyzanowski ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1979 ~ Small 

4to, oblong, stiff wrps., b/w photographs, ca. 30 p. ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 10  

 

(Gerda Tang) Hackett, Jeremy, and Garda Tang (eds),   Mr. Classic. Photographs by Garda 

Tang.  In collaboration with The Independent on Sunday, London n.d. (1990s).  Folio, cloth, 

many photographs, n.p. (ca. 200 p.), first edition limted to 500 numbered copies (this is nr. 

322).  Signed by Hackett.  In good condition. € 60  Kast  

 

CASA10290 ~ Suzanne Taschner  ~ Kazimierz. All das Vergangene – Przemijajaca 

Terazniejszosc – Time Past. Fotodokumentation ~ Wien 1980 ~ 8vo, wrps., ill, 12 p. ~ In 

good condition. K20 ~ € 15  

 

Ilkka Uimonen ~ Cycles ~ Trolley London 2004 ~ 4to, wrps., n.p. (ca. 200 p. with 

photographs, limited first edition (this is nr. 362)  ~ In good condition. K20~  € 45 

 

CASA9448 ~ Joost Veerkamp en Ton Werkhoven ~ Gebroken lichtval ~ Thomas Rap, 

Amsterdam 2004 ~ 4to, black cloth, photographs by Werkhoven, drawings by Veerkamp, 59 

p., first edition limited to 1000 numbered copies (this is nr 533) signed by both Werkhoven 

 

CASA9490 ~ Jurgen Vollmer ~ Rock’n’Roll Times ~ Editions de Nesle, Paris 1979 ~ 4to, 

wrps.,  ca. 175 p. with b/w photographs, first edition ~ In good condition. K20  ~  50 

 

Hannes Wallrafen, Gabriel Garcia Marquez ~ Een dagreis naar Macondo ~ Fragment 

Uitgeverij, Amsterdam 1992 ~ 4to, oblong, cloth, dj, photographs by Wallrafen, 83 p., first 

edition signed by Wallrafen ~ In very good condition. K13 ~ € 50 

 

(Gerard Wessel, Herman Brood) ~ Gerard Wessel fotografeert Herman Brood.  ~ Art 

Unlimited Books, n.d. (end of 1980s) ~ Large 4to, stiff wrps., b/w photographs, texts by 

Brood, first edition ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 75 



 

(Koen Wessing) ~ Van Chili tot Guetamala. Tien jaar Latijns-Amerika. Foto’s Koen Wessing, 

tekst Eduardo Galeano ~ Bert Bakker, Amsterdam 1983 ~ Large 4to, glossy wrps., ill., ca. 70 

p., first edition ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 20 

 

CASA10227 ~ H.J.A. Hofland & Koen Wessing ~ Uitzichtloze situaties ~ Bert Bakker, 

Amsterdam 1980 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., b/w photographs by Wessing, 57 p., first edition ~ In 

good condition. K20 ~ € 12 

 

CASA9556 ~ ~ Albert van Westing ~ Fonds voor de Beeldende Kunsten, Amsterdam, 1999 ~ 

8vo, cloth, ca. 100 p., photographs, first edition signed and inscribed by Westing ~ In good 

condition. K290 ~ € 25  

 

CASA9801 ~ Margje Toonder en Wim van Wieringen ~ Julia. Het clowntje van Malaga ~ 

Ploegsma, Amsterdam 1957 ~ 8vo, pictorial stiff wrps., b/w photographs by van Wieringen, 

40 p., first edition signed by van Wieringen ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 30 

 

CASA10975 ~ Erik de Vos en Vincent van de Wijngaard ~ Silencio en Havana ~ Peter 

Stuyvesant, Amsterdam 1998 ~ Small booklet (6½ x 9 cm), hb, dj, photographs by Van de 

Wijngaard ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 18  

 

CASA5029 ~ Luuk Wilmering ~ A Personal Geographic. The Acts of Mercy. De Werken van 

Barmhartigheid ~ Wilmering, Amsterdam, 2005 ~ Small 4to, pictorial hb, photographs, 

collages, ca. 80 p., limited edition ~ In good condition. K20 ~  25 

 

CASA5028 ~ Theun de Winter ~ De Billen van Jan Cremer ~ Thomas Rap, Amsterdam 1975 

~ 8vo, stiff wrps., dj, photographs by Philip Mechanicus, voorwoord van Simon Carmiggelt, 

48, first edition ~ Top of dj has wear, otherwise in good condition. K20 ~  15 

 

Zeskam Theo von, und Ferdinand Schlüter (eds),    Der deutsche Soldat erlebt Holland.   

Delta Verlag, Den Haag 1941. Small 4to, oblong, cloth, dj, illustrated (b/w photographs), 89 

p. In good condition. € 55   K13  

 

 


